

## BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Diar. 8804 1Dated 2-11-23

CM. No. \_\_\_\_/2023 IN

Service Appeal No.1781/2023

Muhammad Haroon son of Sher Ahmad, resident of Village & Post Office Birangali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, presently posted as BSTH (Benazir Shaheed Teaching Hospital) Abbottabad.

## ...APPELLANT

# VERSUS

- 1. Chief Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Secretary to the Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department, Peshawar.
- 3. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. Muhammad Nabi Office Superintendent DHO Office Lower Dir.
- 5. Muhammad Gul son of Readu Gul Office Superintendent at DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 6. Ijaz Ahmad son of Muhammad Azam Office Superintendent DGHS Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 7. Sohrab Khan son of Abdus Salam Office Superintendent MRHSM Hospital Pabbi District Nowshera.
- 8. Khitab Jan son of Nasr Ullah Shinwari Office Superintendent DHQ Landi Kotal.
- 9. Asif Jan son of Muhammad Yousaf Office Superintendent BBS Teaching Hospital Abbottabad.
- 10. Bakht Buland son of Malazi Office Superintendent STH Swat.
- 11. Mukhtiar Ali son of Abdur Razzaq Office Superintendent DHQ Hospital, Kohat.
- 12. Muhammad Ayub son of Humayun Khan Office Superintendent SMC Swat.
- 13. Zia Ullah Khan son of Shaukat Khan Office Superintendent Services Hospital Peshawar.
- 14. Syed Amjad Ali Shah son of Munawar Shah Office Superintendent DGHS Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 15. Ali Haider son of Aziz Ur Rehman Office Assistant MCC Peshawar.
- 16. Syed Sharif Hussain son of Qadam Hussain Office Assistant DHS Kurram.
- 17. Muhammad Sabir son of Qazi Muhammad Akram Office Assistant Mental Hospital Dadar Mansehra.

#### ...RESPONDENTS

3-93-



**APPLICATION**: FOR IMPLEADMENT OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES HAZARA REGION ABBOTTABAD, IN THE PENAL OF RESPONDENTS IN ABOVE TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

- 1. That the above titled service appeal is pending adjudication before this Honourable Tribunal and the next date of hearing is 28/11/2023.
- 2. That the respondent (Regional Director General Health Services Hazara Region Abbottabad) is to be impleaded being necessary party in the panel of respondent in the captioned service appeal.

In view of the above, it is prayed that the (Regional Director General Health Services Hazara Region Abbottabad) may graciously be ordered to be impleaded in the panel of respondents.

TIONER

Through

Dated; \_\_\_\_/2023

Arshad KhanTanoli)

Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan &

(Muhammad Ibrahim Khan) Advocate High Court, Abbottabad



## BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

CM. No. \_\_\_\_-A/2023 IN Service Appeal No.1781/2023

Muhammad Haroon son of Sher Ahmad, resident of Village & Post Office Birangali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, presently posted as BSTH (Benazir Shaheed Teaching Hospital) Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

#### VERSUS

Chief Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ...RESPONDENTS

## **APPLICATION**

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Muhammad Haroon son of Sher Ahmad, resident of Village & Post Office Birangali, Tehsil & District Abbottabad, presently posted as BSTH (Benazir Shaheed Teaching Hospital) Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable tribunal.

46.

